

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Murrieta Road  
from Scott Road to Newport Road**

**Advertised: July 24, 2001 (Agenda item 3.21 )**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 22, 2001**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0755 & A7-0357**

					<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>			<b>R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	
1		DELETED							
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,900	15.00	118,500.00	10.00	79,000.00	
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	8,300	40.00	332,000.00	35.00	290,500.00	
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	283	42.00	11,886.00	50.00	14,150.00	
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,800	25.00	145,000.00	23.00	133,400.00	
7	667009	24" x 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	102	65.00	6,630.00	135.00	13,770.00	
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	
9	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	5,000	5.00	25,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	
12	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	58	5.00	290.00	20.00	1,160.00	
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	15,800	1.00	15,800.00	1.00	15,800.00	
14	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	
15	017301	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WITH DIKE (CRS 206)	EA	1	300.00	300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	10	300.00	3,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,180	4.00	4,720.00	2.70	3,186.00	
18	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	900	3.50	3,150.00	1.60	1,440.00	
19	820105	DELINEATOR (TYPE "F")	EA	4	50.00	200.00	38.00	152.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-19</b>						<b>723,276.00</b>		<b>610,758.00</b>	
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule "A"</b>									
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (Road Closure Allowed)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 20</b>						<b>5,000.00</b>	<b>15,000.00</b>	<b>15,000.00</b>	
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule "B"</b>									
21	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (No Road Closure Allowed)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 21</b>						<b>10,000.00</b>	<b>100,000.00</b>	<b>100,000.00</b>	
<b>ALT. SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL</b>						<b>728,276.00</b>		<b>625,758.00</b>	
<b>ALT. SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL</b>						<b>733,276.00</b>		<b>710,758.00</b>	

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Murrieta Road  
from Scott Road to Newport Road**

**Advertised: July 24, 2001 (Agenda item 3.21 )**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 22, 2001**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0755 & A7-0357**

					L.D. Anderson, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316-3214		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1				
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	19,252.00	19,252.00	42,100.00	42,100.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,900	7.22	57,038.00	7.25	57,275.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	8,300	37.80	313,740.00	38.00	315,400.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	283	44.00	12,452.00	61.00	17,263.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,800	26.00	150,800.00	28.50	165,300.00
7	667009	24" x 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	102	62.50	6,375.00	89.00	9,078.00
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	6	566.00	3,396.00	610.00	3,660.00
9	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	11,404.00	11,404.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,320.00	4,320.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	5,000	3.00	15,000.00	0.85	4,250.00
12	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	58	50.00	2,900.00	11.50	667.00
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	15,800	0.62	9,796.00	0.60	9,480.00
14	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
15	017301	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WITH DIKE (CRS 206)	EA	1	540.00	540.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	10	361.80	3,618.00	265.00	2,650.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,180	1.75	2,065.00	3.20	3,776.00
18	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	900	2.50	2,250.00	3.55	3,195.00
19	820105	DELINEATOR (TYPE "F")	EA	4	37.00	148.00	26.50	106.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-19</b>						<b>619,594.00</b>		<b>654,100.00</b>
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule "A"</b>								
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (Road Closure Allowed)	LS	1	26,000.00	26,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 20</b>						<b>26,000.00</b>		<b>22,500.00</b>
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule "B"</b>								
21	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (No Road Closure Allowed)	LS	1	76,000.00	76,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 21</b>						<b>76,000.00</b>		<b>63,000.00</b>
<b>ALT. SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL</b>						<b>645,594.00</b>		<b>676,600.00</b>
<b>ALT. SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL</b>						<b>695,594.00</b>		<b>717,100.00</b>

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Murrieta Road  
from Scott Road to Newport Road**

**Advertised: July 24, 2001 (Agenda item 3.21 )**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 22, 2001**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0755 & A7-0357**

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		McLaughlin Engineering Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1				
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,900	17.60	139,040.00	17.50	138,250.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	8,300	38.50	319,550.00	38.10	316,230.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	283	51.30	14,517.90	40.00	11,320.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,800	16.80	97,440.00	26.90	156,020.00
7	667009	24" x 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	102	193.00	19,686.00	110.00	11,220.00
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	6	1,210.00	7,260.00	1,800.00	10,800.00
9	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	73,000.00	73,000.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	5,000	2.10	10,500.00	1.90	9,500.00
12	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	58	36.00	2,088.00	45.00	2,610.00
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	15,800	1.48	23,384.00	2.85	45,030.00
14	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
15	017301	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WITH DIKE (CRS 206)	EA	1	2,710.00	2,710.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	10	335.00	3,350.00	310.00	3,100.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,180	2.30	2,714.00	2.15	2,537.00
18	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	900	2.50	2,250.00	2.50	2,250.00
19	820105	DELINEATOR (TYPE "F")	EA	4	31.40	125.60	40.00	160.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-19</b>						<b>680,115.50</b>		<b>830,327.00</b>
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule "A"</b>								
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (Road Closure Allowed)	LS	1	9,950.00	9,950.00	38,500.00	38,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 20</b>						<b>9,950.00</b>		<b>38,500.00</b>
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule "B"</b>								
21	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (No Road Closure Allowed)	LS	1	69,000.00	69,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 21</b>						<b>69,000.00</b>		<b>61,000.00</b>
<b>ALT. SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL</b>						<b>690,065.50</b>		<b>868,827.00</b>
<b>ALT. SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL</b>						<b>749,115.50</b>		<b>891,327.00</b>

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Murrieta Road  
from Scott Road to Newport Road**

**Advertised: July 24, 2001 (Agenda item 3.21 )**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 22, 2001**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0755 & A7-0357**

Matich Corporation  
San Bernardino, CA 92412

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1		
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,900	33.00	260,700.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	8,300	40.00	332,000.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	283	85.00	24,055.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,800	19.00	110,200.00
7	667009	24" x 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	102	85.00	8,670.00
8	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	6	2,300.00	13,800.00
9	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	149,989.00	149,989.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	5,000	0.80	4,000.00
12	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	58	25.00	1,450.00
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	15,800	1.00	15,800.00
14	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
15	017301	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WITH DIKE (CRS 206)	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	10	275.00	2,750.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,180	1.60	1,888.00
18	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	900	2.40	2,160.00
19	820105	DELINEATOR (TYPE "F")	EA	4	37.00	148.00

**SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-19 989,610.00**

**Alternate Bid Schedule "A"**

20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (Road Closure Allowed)	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00
----	--------	---	----	---	-----------	-----------

**SUBTOTAL ITEM 20 27,000.00**

**Alternate Bid Schedule "B"**

21	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (No Road Closure Allowed)	LS	1	363,000.00	363,000.00
----	--------	--	----	---	------------	------------

**SUBTOTAL ITEM 21 363,000.00**

**ALT. SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL 1,016,610.00**

**ALT. SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL 1,352,610.00**